

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 905 of 2025

Jawed Alam @ Jawed Ansari		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Ishan Kumar Jha, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, APP
For the Informant	: None

03/Dated:17th December, 2025

Mr. Ishan Kumar Jha, learned counsel under the instruction of Mr. Rupesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant prays for time.

2. Learned counsel for the State has submitted that notice has been served upon the informant.
3. On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case after four weeks, awaiting appearance of the informant.
4. In the meantime, learned APP is directed to file objection on merit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)